

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
EASTERN DIVISION

CASE NO. 1:02 CV 157

ROBERT FAZIO, et al.

Plaintiffs

v.

LEHMAN BROTHERS, INC., et al.

Defendants

**MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF ROBERT FAZIO, FAZIO
INVESTMENT ONE, LIMITED and FAZIO INVESTMENT THREE, LIMITED
TO VACATE THE APRIL 25, 2005 DISMISSAL ENTRY AND THE OCTOBER
20, 2004 ARBITRATION AWARD AGAINST THEM**

Respectfully submitted,

s/Kevin T. Roberts

Kevin T. Roberts (0037479)

THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM

323 Lakeside Avenue, N.W.

Suite 450 Lakeside Place

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

(216) 781-6166

(216) 781-6242 - Fax No.

ktr@netlawyersgroup.com - E-mail

Counsel for Movants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES.....	i.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii.
STATEMENT OF ISSUES TO BE DECIDED.....	iii.
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	30
I) UNDER THE EQUITABLE TOLLING DOCTRINE, THIS COURT SHOULD HEAR MOVANTS’ MOTION TO VACATE THE OCTOBER 20, 2004 ARBITRATION AWARD.....	30
II) BASED ON NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE, THIS COURT SHOULD VACATE ITS APRIL 25, 2005 ORDER OF DISMISSAL AND GRANT CLAIMANTS’ MOTION TO VACATE THE OCTOBER 20, 2004 ARBITRATION AWARD.....	34
III) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004, ARBITRATION AWARD SHOULD BE VACATED BECAUSE IT WAS THE PRODUCT OF FRAUD AND UNDUE MEANS (9 U.S.C.S. §10(a)(1)).....	36
IV) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004, AWARD SHOULD BE VACATED DUE TO THE CORRUPTION AND EVIDENT PARTIALITY OF ARBITRATORS CHARLES L. MARINACCIO AND MICHAEL L. KING (9 U.S.C.S. §10(a)(2)).....	38
V) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004, ARBITRATION AWARD SHOULD BE VACATED BECAUSE THE AWARD IS NOT FINAL OR DEFINITE (9 U.S.C.S. §10(a)(4)).....	42
VI) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004, ARBITRATION AWARD SHOULD BE VACATED BECAUSE IT IS ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS.....	43
VII) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004 ARBITRATION AWARD SHOULD BE VACATED BECAUSE IT IS THE PRODUCT OF MANIFEST DISREGARD OF THE LAW.....	44

VIII) THE OCTOBER 20, 2004 ARBITRATION AWARD SHOULD
BE VACATED BECAUSE IT IS CONTRARY TO
PUBLIC POLICY..... 45

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Advest, Inc. v. McCarthy</u> , 914 F.2d 6 (1 st Cir. 1990).....	46
<u>Apperson v. Fleet Carrier Corp.</u> , 879 F.2d 1344 (6th Cir. 1989).....	40
<u>Crow Construction Co. v. Jeffrey M. Brown Assoc. Inc.</u> , 264 F.Supp. 2d 217 (PA Dist. 2003).....	40-41,43
<u>Cuyahoga County Bar Association v. King</u> , 106 Ohio St. 3d 102 (2005).....	3
<u>First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan</u> , 514 U.S. 938 (1995).....	45-46
<u>Forsythe Int'l, S.A. v. Gibbs Oil Co.</u> , 915 F.2d 1017 (5 th Cir. 1990).....	38
<u>Gaines v. Preterm-Cleveland, Inc.</u> , 33 Ohio St. 3d 54 (1987).....	46
<u>Halligan v. Piper Jaffray, Inc.</u> , 148 F.3d 197 (2d Cir. 1998).....	46
<u>In re: Needleman</u> , 204 B.R. 524 (S. Dist. Ohio 1997).....	26
<u>Lummus Global Amazonas, S.A., v. Aguatyia Energy del Peru, S.R. Ltda.</u> , 256 F. Supp. 2d 594 (March 26, 2002).....	43-44
<u>Merrill Lynch v. Berry</u> 92 Fed. Appx. 243(6 th Cir. 2004).....	31-32, 47
<u>Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc. v. Jaros</u> , 70 F.3d 418(6 th Cir. 1995).....	46
<u>Mitsubishi Motor Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc.</u> , 473 U.S. 614(1985).....	48
<u>Morelite Construction Corp. v. New York City District Council Carpenters Benefit Funds</u> , 748 F.2d 79 (2d. Cir. 1984).....	40
<u>Occidental Chemical Corp. v. Int'l Chemical Workers Union</u> , 853 F.2d 1310 (6th Cir. 1988).....	32
<u>Shearson v. McMahon</u> , 482 U.S. 220 (1987).....	48
<u>Society Corp. v. American Casualty Co.</u> , 1993 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20173 (N. Dist. 1993).....	29, 46
<u>United Food & Commercial Workers' Union AFL-CIO, Local 540 v. Pilgrim's Pride Corp.</u> , 193 F.3d 328 (5 th Cir. 1999).....	47
<u>United Paperworkers Int'l Union v. Misco, Inc.</u> , 484 U.S. 29 (1987).....	47
<u>Williams v. United Dairy Farmers</u> , 188 F.R.D. 266 (S.Dist. Ohio 1999).....	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

13 Ohio Revised Code §1343.03(A).....30, 46

17 Ohio Revised Code § 1775.08.....26

17 Ohio Revised Code § 1782.24(A).....26

9 United States Code § 9.....2

9 United States Code § 10(a)(1).....38

9 United States Code § 10(a)(2).....39

9 United States Code § 10(a)(4).....43-44

9 United States Code § 12.....31-32, 35

15 United States Code § 78(f)(b)(1).....48

15 United States Code § 78(f)(b)(5).....48

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 60(B)(2).....35-37
